## **2019 FEE SCHEDULE**

Effective Date: 5/1/2019

### **Savings and Checking Account Fees**

ournings and oncoking Account i	000
Inactive Membership	\$5.00 / monthly
Non-sufficient Funds (NSF) Item	\$30.00 / per item
Courtesy Pay Fee*	\$30.00 / per item
Returned Check (Cashed/Deposited).	\$30.00 / per item
Foreign Deposit Item	\$10.00 / per item
Stop Payment	\$30.00 / per item
Check Orders	Cost varies based on design & quantity
Copy of Paid Check**	\$5.00 / per copy
Mastercard Debit Cards	
Card Replacement Fee	\$15.00 / per card
Foreign Transaction ATM/Debit (multi currency)	1% of transaction
Foreign Transaction ATM/Debit (single currency)	0.8% of transaction
Out of Network ATM Withdrawals	5 Free per month,

\*Unlimited Free Withdrawals at In-Network ATMs.

\$2.50 each additional

#### Visa Credit Cards

Card Replacement Fee	. \$15.00 / per card	
Balance Transfer Fee	. NONE	
Cash Advance Fee	. Greater of \$25.00 or 1%	
Late Payment Fee	.\$20.00 / after 10 days	
Returned Check Fee (Payment)	.\$20.00 / per item	
Copy of Past Statement***	. \$5.00 / per period	
Continued on other side		

Continued on other side.



## PIPEFITTERS STEAMFITTERS CREDIT UNION Local 455

Member owned, dedicated to fitting your financial needs since 1957

6445 Lake Road Terrace, Suite 100, Woodbury, MN 55125

651-227-0771 | www.pipefitterscu.org

# **2019 FEE SCHEDULE**

Effective Date: 5/1/2019 Continued from other side.

#### **Additional Services**

Certified Check	. \$5.00 / per check
Copy of Past Statement**	. \$5.00 / per period
Wire Transfer Fee (outgoing)	.\$25.00 / per item
Wire Transfer Fee (incoming)	.\$10.00 / per item
Garnishment/Levy Processing	. \$75.00 / per item
Non-Member Check Cashing Fee (on-us)	.\$5.00 / per item
Non-Member ACH Processing	. \$5.00 / per month
Credit Union Issued Check (3 Free per month excluding Dues Check)****	. \$3.00 / per check
Returned Mail	. \$10.00
Re-Open Account	. \$15.00
Loan Late Fee	. \$30.00
Union Auto Dues Cancellation Fee (NSF)	. \$30.00
Portal Pay (Loan Payments)	.\$2.95 / per submission \$5.95 / per assisted submission

\*If you have opted in, Courtesy Pay will overdraw your account to pay an item.

\*\*Available for Free via Pipeline Banking when enrolled in E-Statements.

\*\*\*Available for Free via EZ Card Online Banking.

\*\*\*\*First Box of Checks Free, over 50 years of age one box Free per year, \$15.00 for box of checks



### PIPEFITTERS STEAMFITTERS CREDIT UNION Local 455

Member owned, dedicated to fitting your financial needs since 1957

6445 Lake Road Terrace, Suite 100, Woodbury, MN 55125

651-227-0771 | www.pipefitterscu.org